
LOCAL AREA ETPL COORDINATOR EMAIL PHONE

ALAMEDA Ellery Graves egraves@oaklandpic.org 510-675-7902

ANAHEIM Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org 310-970-7700 

CONTRA COSTA Jeff Shoji etplcoordinator@ehsd.cccounty.us 925-671-4540

FOOTHILL Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

FRESNO Stephen DeWitt sdewitt@workforce-connection.com 559-490-7186

Tim Giles tgiles@workforce-connection.com 559-490-7130

GOLDEN SIERRA Darlene M. Galipo galipo@goldensierra.com 916-773-8552

Jason Buckingham buckingham@goldensierra.com 916-773-8542

HUMBOLDT Allison Tans altans@co.humboldt.ca.us 707-445-7745

IMPERIAL Jeff Burquist jeffreyburquist@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-4955

Veronica Curiel veronicacuriel@co.imperial.ca.us 442-265-4958

KERN INYO MONO Kevin Whitaker whitakerk@kerncounty.com 661-336-6979

Michelle Pando pandom@kerncounty.com 661-336-6946

Carleen Hunt huntca@kerncounty.com 661-336-6902

Steven Cotera      coteras@kerncounty.com 661-635-2639

KINGS Laura Magana laura.magana@co.kings.ca.us 559-585-3564

Vince Velo vincent.velo@co.kings.ca.us 559-585-3562

LOS ANGELES CITY Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

LOS ANGELES COUNTY Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

PACIFIC GATEWAY Alisa Munoz alisa.munoz@pacific-gateway.org 562-570-3748

Imad Awarke Imad.Awarke@pacific-gateway.org 562-570-3685

MADERA Gail Lopez glopez@maderaworkforce.org 559-662-4588

Maiknue Vang mvang@maderaworkforce.org 559-662-4503

MERCED Yang Her yang.her@countyofmerced.com 209-724-2045

MOTHER LODE Amy Torres atorres@mljt.org 209-536-4701

Lindsay Macon lmacon@mljt.org 209-536-4522

MONTEREY Flor Galvan galvanf@co.monterey.ca.us 831-796-6434

Peggy Daugherty peggy@mpic.org 707-530-2328

Eric Peterson epetersen@marincounty.org 415-473-3340

Teresa Brown teresa.brown@countyofnapa.org 707-253-4277

Tamara Ochoa tochoa@workforcealliancenorthbay.org  707-467-5503

NORTH CENTRAL CONSORTIUM Liz Bosley ebosley@ncen.org 530-751-8207

Cindy Newton cnewton@ncen.org 530-751-8202

NORTEC Terrianne Brown tbrown@ncen.org 530-892-9600 Ext. 203

NOVA Chandler Florence chandler.florence@novaworks.org 408-730-7811
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OAKLAND Enjema Hudson ehudson@oaklandnet.com 510-238-6457

Honorata Lindsay HLindsay@oaklandca.gov 510-238-3383

ORANGE Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org 310-970-7700 

RICHMOND Ellery Graves egraves@oaklandpic.org 510-675-7902

RIVERSIDE Meta Berkebile mberkebile@rivco.org 951-955-3100

Cheryl Kanechika ckanechika@rivco.org 951-955-3100

SACRAMENTO Clare Vanderpool clare.vanderpool@seta.net 916-263-3549

SANTA ANA Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org 310-970-7700 

SANTA BARBARA Marco Medina m.medina@sbcsocialserv.org 805-681-4511

Julie Smedley j.smedley@sbcsocialserv.org 805-681-4758

SAN BENITO Ruby Soto rsoto@cosb.us 831-637-5627

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Ravi Brahmbhatt ravi.brahmbhatt@wdd.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9853

Clarissa Jimenez cjimenez@eda.sbcounty.gov 909-387-9824

SOUTH BAY Catherine Blaylock cblaylock@sbwib.org 310-970-7700

John Hauer jhauer@sbwib.org 310-970-7700 

SANTA CRUZ Lacie Gray lacie.gray@santacruzcounty.us 831-454-4065

Andrew Stone andrew.stone@santacruzcounty.us 831-763-8824

SAN DIEGO ETPL Coordinator inquiries@workforce.org -

SELACO Sandra Michel sandram@selaco.com 562-402-9336 Ext. 1256 

SAN FRANCISCO Alfredo Fajardo alfredo.fajardo@sfgov.org 415-701-4895

SAN JOAQUIN John Lutzow jlutzow@sjcworknet.org 209-468-3675

SAN JOSE Colleen Brennan colleen.brennan@sanjoseca.gov 408-794-1139

SAN LUIS OBISPO Leann Ross lross@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-1932

Sarah Hayter shayter@co.slo.ca.us 805-781-1838 

SOLANO Marion Aiken maiken@solanowdb.org 707-863-3594

SONOMA Lonje Deschamps ldeschamps@schsd.org 707-565-5618

STANISLAUS Ryan Gonchar goncharry@stanworkforce.com 209-558-2119 

Andy Fiskum fiskuma@stanworkforce.com 209-558-2133

TULARE Carlene Estes cestes@tularewib.org 559-713-5211

VERDUGO Lori Kurdoghlian lkurdoghlian@glendaleca.gov 818-937-8054

VENTURA Patricia Duffy patricia.duffy@ventura.org 805-477-5306

Norman Albances norman.albances@ventura.org 805-477-5306

YOLO Lisa Vincent lisa.vincent@yolocounty.org 530-406-4458
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